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Net Promoter Score e Excellent d

70-100 Inspiring new ways
The Net Promoter Score (NPS) measures the loyalty that exists between an organisation and its customers. It’s a measure of a Great
customer’s propensity to recommend. We ask how likely someone is to recommend on a 10-point scale and calculate the NPS g 30-70
by dividing responses into three categories as indicated below. A score of -100 means every guest is a detractor, while a score Good
of +100 means that every guest is a promoter. Any positive rating means the product/service has more promoters than critics 0-30
or detractors.
Needs
Improvement

-100-0

) - o) —
-

Loyal enthusiasts who urge their friends

to buy/use product/organisation Importance of measuring NPS and why

minus

Detractors *  One single measure of brand performance

J

Satisfied but unenthusiastic customers who can

casily be wooed by competition * Helps identify brand strengths and weaknesses

* Astandardised simple metric allows comparison
to competitors

% of Detractors (0-6)

» Standardised scoring clarifies positive and
negative comments; reasons provided explain
= NPS the score

Unhappy customers trapped in a bad
relationship

N
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N
Net Promoter Score - Domestic and International Travellers m

Inspiring new ways

The overall NPS of 33 was positively impacted by domestic travellers with a high share of promoters and lower share of detractors. An NPS of 33 is considered great.

indicating that establishments are placing a high priority on costumer satisfaction.

NPS NPS NPS NPS NPS
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qi1-4 NPS Distribution - Domestic and International Travellers

Total (n=2006) 18.2% 28.2% 53.6%
32 31 35 35 33

35 19 28 27 28 International travellers (n=183) 20.8% 30.6% 48.6%

31 32 36 36 34 Domestic travellers citizen (n=1823) 20.6% 25.0% 54.5%

m Detractors Passives Promoters

extremely unlikely to recommend the establishment and “10” means you are extremely likely to recommend the establishment?

B1. How likely are you to recommend the accommodation establishment to friends, family or business associates, using a rating scale of 0 to 10 where “0” means you are
\
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N
Net Promoter Score - Leisure and Business Travellers m

Inspiring new ways

Business visitors positively impacted the overall NPS with a 40 score with the highest share of promoters (57.8%) and the lowest

share of detractors (18.2%). The smaller leisure NPS rating is due to a higher share of detractors (21.5%) and passives (26.1%).

BASE NPS NPS NPS NPS NPS NPS Distribution - Business vs. Leisure
LINE Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1-4

Total (n=2006) 20.6% 25.5%

Business (n=567) 18.2% 24.0%

Leisure (n=1439) 21.5% 26.1%

m Detractors Passives = Promoters

B1. How likely are you to recommend the accommodation establishment to friends, family or business associates, using a rating scale of 0 to 10 where “0” means you are
extremely unlikely to recommend the establishment and “10” means you are extremely likely to recommend the establishment?
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-
Net Promoter Score - Star Grading M‘

Five- and four-star establishments had the highest NPS of 72 and 45, respectively. These establishments had the highest share of promoters Inspiring new ways
(78%; 57%) and the lowest share of detractors (5%; 12%). One- and two-star establishments had the lowest NPS due to its high shares of

detractors, 40% and 30% respectively, and fewer promoters when comparted to the other star graded establishments.

BASE NPS NPS NPS NPS NPS

LNE Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1-4 NPS Distribution by Star Grading = Detractors Passives Promoters
46 32 31 35 35 33 All Rf;ggz;je"ts 25.5% 53.9%

54 63 _ 5 Stars (n=414) 17.1% 77.5%

42 40 42 56 43 45 4 Stars (n=476) VRV 30.5% 57.1%

45 16 14 35 31 24 3 Stars (n=488) 23.2% 29.3% 47.5%

40 2 Stars (n=343) 30.3% 27.4% 42.3%

50 . 1 Star (n=285) 40.4% 20.4% 39.3%

extremely unlikely to recommend the establishment and “10” means you are extremely likely to recommend the establishment?

B1. How likely are you to recommend the accommodation establishment to friends, family or business associates, using a rating scale of 0 to 10 where “0” means you are
\
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‘ N
Net Promoter Score: Reasons for selecting NPS rating W/A

Inspiring new ways
Promoters emphasized the importance of a good service, clean and hygienic environment, friendly and welcoming staff, good food, and safety and security.
Overall passives were not impressed with the poor customer service, unclean and unhygienic environment, lack of amenities, slow service, and the poor-

quality food. Detractors complained about the lack of cleanliness and hygiene, poor customer service, lack of amenities, not safe and secure, and not close

(uiet and pleasant environment Noi eustomet atleniaed

and convenient to other attractions.

Quick and efficient service

) : Stalf are informative — 00r amenities
| "(w\\{r:\m\ ation GI;l dllll[lll h“ﬂ f“l | maintained H\ g JI 8 ‘ N()l frleﬂd y dIld l]ﬂt WelC()HHllg
1 conal IIHI\HE taff are well tramed Nopenetsioc i
Offers breakfast WIFlisnot \ree
Spdunus rooms |, reace b He]pfm 0 P Ot affordable“w‘“m““"""’"“
Goodsignage ()ﬂms co WIH

lmsupm ITSSI«INIMIIIO.||.ls swimming pool SlOW Seerce g Donthavea swimmingpocly  Poor accpmmodation Furniture s old

Contai SErvice: - Dot have Jog oot close and not convenient ..
H[:(L‘II‘\‘ Ulllll\l\’:‘l‘\‘( na cqugnc_st
v ClGond aCLon]I"I]Oda“(a lmﬁlll][::'“:,m IIIll(\ e M _l‘ \HIII“\IHH‘\IHM\ . PO%I} tCl?SVteOa aellrleslg;lveisce NO:.L[::J:essm::?igg‘ﬂgrljg&ws”ggnw er %glprfux,}g:gé: ?.E:”):x}fu?mms
Liedn and | yglenlc m Not clean and hyglemc

Variety of attractions and sites

0 L
Sal e nnlmwm\\ Pet friendly 1 4G e ensuite \m. uage brrer g Free parking el shortageatwrier PO mfrastructurc Not living up to their star grading
Lllhur(! is privacy ieridl“);m “(INHHH comi g NOt Clean and hyglenlc Nohotwater Ismmmtwe]l"a"mdIl“"“““‘]‘"“d‘]'”“”““"" . “‘""”‘"‘“"‘W"“
They cater for everyone ll

Lr“'ku{ I“ldl“mn aVe ame nltles

Poor mamagement
Affo rd able Not readilyavallable o assst mmu astand dlower not included Poor qu dllly fo
feom

Close to the heach o No]umpm l)om- it m
e an Secur e ﬂl&Clmﬂﬂglell:hweaﬂ‘{ r
Pool is \md]l

BEﬂUtlflll enVlfbﬂIﬁéi]t T 00 noisy l Nu at as advernses o ot comforiable
v s/l are far ol provide transportation
Has all amenities and facilities fess ‘m‘n’mwws cemmmm,mw,

f ol who ot |lle
Good entertainment ” smtlrnlc\m)drummuom

B1. (a-c). Could you explain the main reasons that contributed to your giving this positive score OR that prevented you from giving a higher score today with regard to your
likelihood to recommend to friends, family or business associates? *Word cloud includes comments with two or more mentions. **Wifi denotes free Wifi.
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Net Promoter Score MODEL

Data
Assessment

The data was assessed to
ensure that it meets the
statistics standard to build

a model.

Eraught do pou by 5ﬂ E-'l.f I; A‘ﬁ't{.ﬂﬂﬁh l"l-.f FH

a Correlation

Correlation analysis was
conducted to establish the
different relationships that

exist within the data.

Specifically to determine
the strength of association
between the NPS and

promise attributes.

Model
Choice

Various statistical
techniques were conducted
to determine the model fit
for the NPS model.

bonth Afvica

Inspiring new ways

Stepwise
Regression

A stepwise regression was
used to build the model, as
this method selects the best
model for the data and
excludes variables lacking

impact.

It measured the impact of the
promise attribute variables on

the outcome variable (NPS).
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Inspiring new ways

Correlation (Association) Analysis
- Brand Promise Attributes

There is a significant moderate positive association between the overall NPS and the Brand
Promise attributes. The following attributes had a high positive association with the NPS:
‘understands my accommodation requirements’ (73%), ‘hospitable’ (69%), ‘professional and

honest’ (68%) and ‘memorable, unforgettable experience (61%).

Brand Promise Attributes

'S @ © &
73% 70% 69% 67%

Understands my Professional and Hospitable Memorable
accommodation honest unforgettaI;le
requirements experiences
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Correlation (Association) Analysis - Proposition Experience Promise Attributes

Inspiring new ways
There is a significant moderate positive association between the NPS and the Proposition Experience Promise Attributes. The attributes
with the highest association are ‘clean and hygienic’ environment (67%) followed by ‘offers spacious and comfortable rooms’ (65%),

and ‘makes me feel at home’ (65%).

Establishment makes me feel at home (the staff and services provide comfort and care) 69%
Prioritises cleanliness and hygiene (in bedroom, washroom, dining hall) 66%
Delivers fast service (the staff is ready to assist me at any time) 66%
Has welcoming and friendly staff 66%
Provides me with honest and correct information (in terms of room charges and service provided) 65%
Establishment offers spacious and comfortable rooms to accommodate me and my luggage properly 64%
Offers me extra support and assistance during emergencies and ensure that rooms are properly ready 62%
Establishment has an effective problem resolution system 58%
Establishment provides me information about local attractions and experiences (things to do) 53%
Provides me information about amenities and restaurants in and around the establishment. 52%
Establishment has good recreation areas (swimming pool, gym, etc.) 52%
Establishment offers free Wi-Fi with a strong signal 51%
Establishment does not charge me extra for little services like Wi-Fi, body washes, lotion, etc. 50%

50%

Has a convenient location (good proximity to local attractions and restaurants)
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Demographic Profile of Tourists

More than half the travellers were male, 53.2%, four out of five (80.9%) Black African, eight out of ten were younger than 40 years of age,
more than a half earned up to R15,000, and the highest shares resided in Gauteng and the Western Cape.

anth Af@

Inspiring new ways

Gender

Population group

80.9%
Female,
46.7%
9 9.2%
8.2% 1.5%
Black White Indian Coloured
OFemale @Male
Age group Personal monthly income
43.2% 30.2%
34.1% £
24.0%
15.0% 15.6% 16.5%
9.5%

5.8%

4.3%

<=19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59

Eraught do you by 5ﬂ E-'I-F Ill A’ﬁt{ﬂﬂﬁn I"l-_f i

R1 - R5,001 - R15,001 - R30,001+ No Refuse or

R5,000 R15,000 R30,000 income Don't
know

Residential province

Eastern Cape — 10.7%

Free State | 5.8%
Gauteng | 7 2 . 1%
KwaZulu-Natal | 10.8%
Limpopo [N 10.2%
Mpumalanga | 9.0%
North West Province |l 5.7%
Northern Cape [ 7.6%

Western Cape [N 16.5%

Foreign country: Provide name F 1.6%

0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%
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Accommodation Experience - Types of Establishments W

Inspiring new ways

Four out of ten (44%) travellers stayed in hotels, followed by guest houses and guest lodges. Nearly seven out of ten stayed in three-, four- and five star
establishments. One- and two-star establishments are fewer in number and more sparsely distributed nationally. The greater share of business travellers,
25%, stayed in five star establishments, followed by three- and four star establishments. The greater share of leisure travellers, 25%, stayed in three star
establishments, followed by four- and five star establishments.

Accommodation Establishments

60% 30%
50% 25%

50% e 25%

42% ° 21%
40% 20% 18 1oy 19%

16%
15% .
30% 24% 949 15% 1 3%1 4%
| 23%
19%  18%
20% 6% 10%
12% o 1%
10% -
il

0% .-- 0%

Hotel Guest House Guest Lodge Informal One star Two stars Three stars Four stars Five stars

Re Il

Leisure Business
\
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Accommodation Experience - Purpose and Companionship

Seventy two percent of respondents visited establishments for leisure purposes and 28.3% for business purposes. The largest share of leisure visitors
travelled with partners (38.2%), friends (24.7%) and family (20.4%), while most business travellers travelled alone (46.5%) or with colleagues (24.9%).
Approximately three-quarters of domestic travellers (73%) and 59% of international travellers stayed for leisure purposes. A third (34%) of international
travellers travelled alone and just under a quarter (23%) with a partner.

Purpose of Stay

Business

28.3%

Re

Leisure

71.7%

N

Brought 4o you by Mﬁmﬂfm

Travelling Companions

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

38.2%

24.7%
11.8%
9.4%

Partner

Friends

46.5%
gﬁ Leisure

Iil Business

24.9%
20.4%
16.0%
3.5% 3.3%
] 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% Bl 0.1% %
Family Alone Colleagues Graduates Business Other

partners
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Accommodation Experience - Establishment Choice

Travellers selected accommodation establishments for a variety of reasons. On average ‘good value for money’, ‘quality accommodation, and ‘short travel
distance’ were the key attributes in choosing the accommodation establishment. Leisure travellers opted for ‘good value for money’ (32.2%) and ‘quality
accommodation’ (30.4%), while business travellers opted for ‘quality accommodation’ (30.3%) and ‘good value for money’ (29.6%). International travellers
selected accommodation establishments based on ‘short travel distance’ (36.1%) and establishments being ‘safe and secure’ (23.0%).

Reasons for Establishment Choice

Good value for money

Quality accommodation

Short travel distance

Safe and secure

Friendly staff

o0
‘0

~
)

Attractive holiday destination

18%

Destination | love
17%

13% & Iil

Leisure Business

o)

—_
N
R

Entertainment and social events
A brand | trust

Excellent technical capabilities/amenities

\ Other: Please specify
| §
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N\
Accommodation Experience - Most important attributes when booking. m

Inspiring new ways
The most important attribute travellers considered when booking an accommodation establishment was the establishment being ‘easily
accessible’, the second most important attribute was a ‘safe and secure establishment’ and the third most important attribute was ‘good
value for money’. This is similar for both domestic and international travellers.

Important attributes
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N\
Accommodation Experience - Search Sources m

Inspiring new ways

Travellers used a variety of methods to book an establishment. On average ‘Booking.com’ (38.7%), followed by ‘general internet searches’ (32.8%), ‘Trivago’
(15.4%) and ‘Airbnb’ (16%) were the most popular methods used to search for accommodation establishments. The least popular methods were Homestay
and the TGCSA website. These trends are similar for leisure and business travellers. The greater share, 54.6% of international travellers used ‘Booking.com’,
and the greater share of domestic travellers, 37.5%, used ‘General Internet searches’.

Sources for Accommodation Search

Booking.com 38.7%

36.2%

(o)
General Internet searches 37.2%

17.3%
16.8%

15.8%
14.6%

Trivago

Airbnb

6.7%

Sho’t Left website 7.9%

4%
6.5%

3.9%
7% R [l

Leisure Business

Travelstart.com

Homestay website

Tourism Grading Council SA website

I!\’
N
>

3.2%

Other (Referrals, physical or company booking) 11.3%

N

14.1%
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Accommodation Experience - Duration of stay

>

Inspiring new ways

As mentioned above most travellers stay in hotels, and three-, four- and five star establishments. Nearly two out of five (79%) of leisure visitors and two-

thirds (65%) of business visitors stayed up to three days in accommodation establishments. The average duration of stay was approximately 4.3 days. On

average leisure travellers stayed for 3.8 days and business travellers for 5.4 days. International visitors stayed on average 7.3 days and more than half (54%)

stayed for 4 days and more.

Duration of Stay

Average Duration of Stay

35%
31%

30% 28%
9% 24% 239 24%_24%
25% 1334 - 294%
20%
15%

15% 139 13%
10%

5%

0

1 Day 2 Days 3 Days 4-5 Days

N
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H Leisure mBusiness mAll

8%
4% o%

6-7 Days

11%
7%

5%II

8+ Days

Average no.

Accommodation Type of days

Hotel

Guest House
Guest Lodge
B&B

Informal

Average no.
of days

Star Grading

Average no.
Purpose s

Leisure
Business

Average no.

Type of traveller

Domestic traveller
International traveller
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Accommodation Experience - Accommodation Costs

Three quarters (75%) of leisure visitors paid up to R1 000 per person per night (pppn). The average amount spent on accommodation pppn was R967.85.
Leisure visitors paid more for staying in hotels and guest lodges, and five- and four star graded establishments Hotel guests do not pay significantly more
than visitors in guest lodges but do paid significantly more than visitors in the other accommodation establishments. Five star visitors pay significantly
more than visitors in other graded establishments. Four star guests did not pay significantly more than three-star visitors but significantly more than one-

and two-star visitors.

Accommodation Cost (pppn)

80%
72%
70%
59%
60%
49%
50% ° 46%
40% 9
40% 37% 39%36%
33%
30% 28% 29%
21% %
20% : 20% 17%
1% 9% 12% oo, o
10% ) 7% 8%
I 5% I 4% 4% 4%
o O e Hum []
Hotel Guest House  Guest Lodge B&B Informal Total
(caravan parks
and
backpackers)

\ R1-R500 m=mR501-R1000 m=mR1001-R2000 mR2O001+
|

e e M HMHTW

Accommodation Type

Guest House
B&B
Informal

>
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Average PPPN
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Accommodation Experience - Price Elasticity

The optimum price as depicted by the graph for all establishments is The optimum price as depicted by the graph for one-star establishments is
approximately R750, above which it ceases to be perceived as a good value approximately R520, above which it ceases to be perceived as a good value
for money. The acceptable price range is from R750 to R1 070. for money. The acceptable price range is from R520 to R750.
Price Elasticity: Leisure Price Elasticity: Star Grading 1 Leisure Visitors
100% vz 100% 33
90% §' o B3
2 S 90% - =
o 9 o 9
80% 5O 80% R 2
o ° B0

70% 70%

60% 60%

Too cheap

50% Too cheap 50%

e Cheap e Cheap

40% 40%

30% e Fxpensive 30% e FXpensive

e T00 eXxpensive e T00 expensive

20% 20%

10% 10%

0% 0%

Upto  R500 R750 R1,000 R1,250 R1,500 R1,750 R2,000 R2,250 R2,500 R2,750 R3,000 R3250 Upto R500 R750 R1,000 R1,250 R1,500 R1,750 R2,000 R2,250 R2,500 R2,750 R3,000 R3250
R250 and R250 and
over over

Point of Marginal

Optimum Point of Marginal Optimum

Price R520

Expensiveness R750

Price R750 Expensiveness R1 070

A16. At which of the following prices would you consider the accommodation you stayed at as too cheap, cheap, expensive or too expensive?
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Accommodation Experience - Price Elasticity

The optimum price as depicted by the graph for all establishments is
approximately R625, above which it ceases to be perceived as a good value
for money. The acceptable price range is from R625 to R875.

Price Elasticity: Star Grading 2 Leisure Visitors

100%

90%

80%

3)qeidandy

asuey 9dLid

70%

60%
Too cheap

20% e Cheap
40% e F xpensive

30% e T00 expensive
20%

10%

0%
Upto R500 R750 R1,000 R1,250 R1,500 R1,750 R2,000 R2,250 R2,500 R2,750 R3,000 R3250
R250 and

over
Optimum Point of Marginal
Price R625 Expensiveness R875
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The optimum price as depicted by the graph for one-star establishments is
approximately R750, above which it ceases to be perceived as a good value
for money. The acceptable price range is from R750 to R1070.

Price Elasticity: Star Grading 3 Leisure Visitors

100%

90%

asuey aoLid
3)qeidandy

80%

70%
60%
50%
Too cheap

40% —Cheap

30% e Expensive
= T00 expensive
20%

10%

0%
Upto R500 R750 R1,000 R1,250 R1,500 R1,750 R2,000 R2,250 R2,500 R2,750 R3,000 R3250
R250 and

over

Optimum Point of Marginal

Price R750 Expensiveness R1070

A16. At which of the following prices would you consider the accommodation you stayed at as too cheap, cheap, expensive or too expensive?
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Accommodation Experience - Price Elasticity

The optimum price as depicted by the graph for all establishments is
approximately R875, above which it ceases to be perceived as a good value
for money. The acceptable price range is from R875 to R1200.
Price Elasticity: Star Grading 4 Leisure Visitors
100%
90%

80%

9)qeydanoy

asuey adLid

70%
60%
50%

40% Too cheap

30% e Cheap

e F xpensive

20%

e T00 expensive

10%

0%
Upto R500 R750 R1,000 R1,250 R1,500 R1,750 R2,000 R2,250 R2,500 R2,750 R3,000 R3250
R250 and

over

Point of Marginal

Optimum

Price R875

Expensiveness R1200
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The optimum price as depicted by the graph for one-star establishments is
approximately R1060, above which it ceases to be perceived as a good
value for money. The acceptable price range is from R1060 to R1500.

Price Elasticity: Star Grading 5 Leisure Visitors

100%
90%

80%

asuey 9oLid
a)qeidanoy

70%
60%

50% Too cheap

40% e Cheap
30% e F xpensive
20%

10%

0%
Upto R500 R750 R1,000 R1,250 R1,500 R1,750 R2,000 R2,250 R2,500 R2,750 R3,000 R3250

R250 and
over

Optimum Point of Marginal

Price R1060 Expensiveness R1500

A16. At which of the following prices would you consider the accommodation you stayed at as too cheap, cheap, expensive or too expensive?
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South African Tourism

Private Bag X10012,

Sandton, Johannesburg, 2146
+27 (0) 11 895 3000

T H A N K Y O U info@southafrica.net

www.southafrica.net
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